Flow characteristics
* �The contact of pressure switch
indicates that the valve is closed.
Electric circuit Fig.
Specifications
* 1: Only the option for hydrogen gas as the working fluid can be used.
* 2: DIN flange Connection includes companion flange and gasket.
Item HK1-40 HK1-40J HK1-50 HK1-50J HK1-65 HK1-65J HK1-80J HK1-V100F HK1-V125F HK1-V150F HK1-V200F

a
43
How to order
*1: �When "V100F", "V125F", "V150F", or "V200F" is selected for the 2  port
size, 6  "H2" cannot be selected for the working fluid.
*2: �When “ZZ” is selected for 5  Outdoor type specifications, a round
terminal box is automatically included and "3M" is not available for the
3  terminal box.
HK1 Series
How to order
*2
*2
Micro switch4
Terminal box3
Port size2
Model No.
Model1
Voltage7
Working fluid6
Outdoor type5
S H21E 40 3M AC100VHK
Code Description
Model
1 ON/OFF 2-position control
1E ON/OFF 2-position control with micro switch
Port size
40 Screw-in Rp11/2
50 Screw-in   Rp2
65 Screw-in Rp21/2
40J JIS Flange 40A
50J JIS Flange 50A
65J JIS Flange 65A
80J JIS Flange 80A
V100F DIN Flange 100A
V125F DIN Flange 125A
V150F DIN Flange 150A
V200F DIN Flange 200A
Micro switch
Blank
1 When it is 1 Without micro switch
1 When it is 1E With valve opening confirmation micro switch
S 1 When it is 1E
only
With valve closing confirmation micro switch
ES With valve opening/closing confirmation micro switch
Terminal box
Blank None
3M HP terminal box (G1/2)
Outdoor type
Blank Standard
ZZ Outdoor type
Working fluid
Blank Standard
H2 Working fluid: With hydrogen gas
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
7
1
2
3
4
5
6
*1
*1
44
HK1 Series
*�The angle of the actuator section is
changed by 90°.
Part No. Part name Material
1 Body
Aluminum (except for 40J)
Cast iron (40J)
2 Valve disc
Urethane rubber (40 to 80J)
Nitrile rubber (V100F to V200F)
3 Filter Stainless steel wire
4 Spring Stainless steel wire
5 Valve seat Aluminum